Happy Birthdag July Chums 2024 !

Name

Elaine Bonner-Martin
Marsha Ingersoll
Monica P. Saunders
Adrienne Lester King
Pamela Edwards

Ella Loving

Janet Brooks

JoAnn Wallace

Eboni Douglas
Charade B. Estes
Evelyn Banks Neely
Cheryl Sharp

Arnice Johnson
Lynette Cooper
Marsha Jackson-Yates
Ruth Crawford
Renita Crump
Shirley Fields

Shawn Holder
Dorothy Dampier
Rosalind Hollis

S. Faye Hardy
Lorraine Chandler
Angela F. Smith
Angela Glover

Cheryl Pennington
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Cleveland (OH)
Oklahoma (OK)
Atlanta (GA)
Atlanta (GA)
Roanoke (VA)
Atlanta (GA)
Cleveland (OH)
Cleveland (OH)
Fairfield (CT)
Washington (DC)
San Francisco (CA)
Fairfield (CT)
Hampton Newport News (VA)
Tri-City (NC)
Cleveland (OH)
Atlanta (GA)
Oklahoma (OK)
Orlando (FL)
Louisville (KY)

St. Louis (MO)
Beaufort (SC)
Columbia (SC)
Philadelphia (PA)
Raleigh (NC)

Los Angeles (CA)
Oklahoma (OK)




Name

_ Vicki Crawford
Omeba Walker
Cherea Farmer
Christina Wheeler
Junelle Banks

Yolonda Brooks Robinson
Edna Edwards Williams
Diane W. Jones
Jennifer Jardine

Claire McLendon
Annette Ferguson
Carolyn Ferguson
Grace Tipper King
Tracy Brinkley

Frances Jeffries
Jacqueline Duke
Yvonne Shervington
Margaret Summerville
Sharon Hobbs

Betty Williams
Barbara Ford

Ola Wiggins

Ruby Ware

Gail Logan Strange
Barbara Wilcher-Norton
Johnnella Edmonds
Ruth Brown

Nadine Livingston
Eloise Daughtry
Kimberly Hasan

Gisela Johnson-Smith
Nancy Rahim

Carolyn Peden

Marie D. Sims

Cheryl Caution-Parker
Helen Harge Bell
Shirley Diane Green
Raimelle Hunter

Date

15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
24
24
24
26
27
27
27
28
29
30
30
30
31
31

Chapter

Atlanta (GA)

Raleigh (NC)
Nashville (TN)
Chicago (IL)

Norfolk (VA)
Nashville (TN)
Charleston (SC)
Roanoke (VA)
Central New Jersey (NJ)
Chicago (IL)
Sacramento (CA)
Sacramento (CA)
San Francisco (CA)
Tri-City (NC)

Atlanta (GA)
Charlotte (NC)
Philadelphia (PA)
Chesapeake (VA)
Greater Lansing (M)
Los Angeles (CA)
Petersburg (VA)
Raleigh (NC)
Hampton Newport News (VA)
Louisville (MO)
Cleveland (OH)
Petersburg (VA)
Sacramento (CA)
Philadelphia (PA)
Chesapeake (VA)
Oklahoma (OK)
Philadelphia (PA)

Los Angeles (CA)
Greenville (SC)
Atlanta (GA)
Columbia (SC)

Ft. Worth/Dallas (TX)
Ft. Worth/Dallas (TX)
St. Louis (MO)



